

Michigan Reading Journal

Volume 2 | Issue 2 Article 8

May 1968

And in Closing...

Charles F. Sherwood

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.gvsu.edu/mrj

Recommended Citation

Sherwood, Charles F. (1968) "And in Closing...," *Michigan Reading Journal*: Vol. 2: Iss. 2, Article 8. Available at: https://scholarworks.gvsu.edu/mrj/vol2/iss2/8

This Other is brought to you for free and open access by ScholarWorks@GVSU. It has been accepted for inclusion in Michigan Reading Journal by an authorized editor of ScholarWorks@GVSU. For more information, please contact scholarworks@gvsu.edu.

And in Closing . . .

During the past two years it has been my privilege to serve the Michigan Reading Association as editor of the Michigan Reading Journal. Far from being an arduous responsibility, the position has brought me into professional and personal contact with many of the leaders in the field of reading from all over the state. These acquaintanceships have been a more-than-adequate recompense for the effort involved in editing and publishing the magazine.

Thus it is with considerable regret that I leave both the Journal and Michigan. But old roads sometimes come to an end, and new avenues becken.

The Journal will continue under co-editors Dr. Clarice Stafford and Sister M. Yvonne, of Marygrove College, who have been members of the editorial board from its beginning. In their most capable hands the Journal will develop into a publication which is truly worthy of the organization which it represents.

The Michigan Reading Journal

MARYGROVE COLLEGE

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48221

NON-PROFIT ORG. U.S. POSTAGE

PAID

Detroit, Michigan Permit No. 4211

S. Michener G-331 r. Court St. Flint, ML 48506